FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	 05-24-20	01	U.S. I	DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN
			74.5	Patent and Trade and O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		ents o	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): WEAVER, Steven K.	10173072	∠ /  ddress	s of receiving party	760
5-14-01		Name: Radon Contro		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies	s) attached: $\square$ Yes $\square$ No	Internal Address:		
reasonal numbers of conveying parties(ie.	s) attached.			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address: <u>559 I</u>	ndustrial Drive	
■ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Carmel	State: IN	Zip: 46032
Other				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of	the application is: May	9, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
		I		
	Additional number	rs attached?	⊠ <sub>No</sub>	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involve	ed: 1
Thomas A. Walsh		7 Fotal for (37 CFP)	3.41):	¢ 40.00
Internal Address: ICE MILLER		Enclosed	3.41)	\$ 40.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One American Square,	8. Deposit account number: 09-0007			
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u>	ZIP: <u>46282</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi		osit account)
	DO NOT USE T		or and page if paying by depo	osit accounty
Statement and signature.	DO NOT CODE I	HIS STACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	41 - 6		en te	. , ,
	the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached co		
Thomas A. Walsh		- Hwan	Ma Ma	ıy 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
		Total number of pages	including cover sheet:	2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
	Do not detach the	his portion		40.
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patent		•	8
	Box Assign Washington, D			00000036 036549/2/ 040
for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.	nis sample cover sheet is estimated to avoid gathering the data needed, and complet S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	erage about 30 minutes po ting and reviewing the san f Information Systems, Pk	er document to be recorded, in nple cover sheet. Send comme K2-1000C, Washington, D.C.	Eluding time s regarding 231 and to
				799586.1

PATENTS 3 REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0297

## ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002
Telephone: (317) 236-2100
Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

## ASSIGNMENT OF **INVENTION**

Radon Control, Inc.  559 Industrial Drive  Carmel, Indiana 46032 (a U.S. citizen)  Specification Attached  Our Ref. No.: P00547-US-0 (10165.0002)  WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventberby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substit or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which woo conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to supplication, and Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all page instruments or affadiavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, sisse and enforces and application, asid Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will test as to the same in any interference or hitigation related thereto and will		Agricus Nome Address 1000 11
559 Industrial Drive Carmel, Indiana 46032 (a U.S. citizen)  Specification Attached Specification filed: As Serial No.:  WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above attent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett attent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Bet it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territor ossessions and in any and all foreign countries at to be obtained therefor in the full tester Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor ossessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor ossessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor ossessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor ossessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention from terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor therefore ovenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor therefore ovenants that Assignce will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to a to the same in any interference or integration related thereto and will test the same and the same a		Assignee Name, Address and Citizenship:
Carmel, Indiana 46032 a U.S. citizen)  Specification Attached  Our Ref. No.: P00547-US-0 (10165.0002)  WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above attent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett ratent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assigns and transfer of any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted. Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wor offict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that to assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wor offict with this assignment and all certers patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all partitions and Letters patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will tens structures or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, siave and enforce said application, said Invention and and Letters patent and supplication, said invention and said Letters patent and said.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have be required to the form of the state of the state of the state of the state of thi	·	
(a U.S. citizen)  (An Indiana corporation)  Specification Attached  Our Ref. No.: P00547-US-0 (10165.0002)  WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above obtained specified on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substituted therefor or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be and or entered into which worth of the same may be granted.  Inventor thereby covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to supplication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known adocessible to Inventor and will test to the same in any interference or hitigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papen instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and saquivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have re		
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territor approach and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substito or reissue therefor or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which work conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to supplication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will test as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all pape instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and sequivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have been to be a not any proper proper proper proper proper proper pro	·	
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above attent application executed of even date is attached or was filled on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territor also possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or smillar legal protection in the United States and its territor possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substito resists therefor or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wor conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to st upplication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to (inventor and will test to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papenstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and sequivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out th	☑ Specification Attached	Our Ref. No.: P00547-US-0 (10165,0002)
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventhereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territor possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitor reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment state assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment state as a signment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment state as a signment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment state assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to sapplication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to I	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(
patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Lett Pratent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventer by sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United State and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territor possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substituted to reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which wo conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to stagistication, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will test as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all pape instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and sequivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have because the state of		
Signed  County of Residence:  Printed	NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and hereby sells, assigns and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the ful and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Let possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said In or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for Inventor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, lic conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will p instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue are equivalents therefor in any foreign country which may be necessary or definition.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become the properties of the same in the properties of the properties of the same in the sam	d sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventor and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United State and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territoric exertion by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute the full term or terms for which same may be granted. Seense or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to sail foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventor and will testiful to romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all paper and enforce said application, said Invention and said Letters patent and sail esirable to carry out the purposes hereof.
Printed	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	uay or,
		My Commission Expires:
ΓE: Notarization is recommended but not required.	Signed	
	Signed	My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/14/2001 **REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0298**